

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer 218-730-5315

DATE: 2/6/2019

SUBJECT: St. Louis County Emergency Siren Test Error BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

St. Louis County Emergency Siren Test Error

[Duluth, MN] While doing the emergency siren test for the month, St. Louis County -- who manages Duluth's emergency siren system -- encountered an error which sounded a voice message warning to seek shelter.

St. Louis County and City of Duluth emergency management officials have confirmed that there is no emergency at this time, and that this was simply an error. There is no public danger that requires immediate action.

Any questions can be directed to the St. Louis County Sheriffs Office at: 218-336-4344.

###